MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

STATE OF MAINE SENATE 103rd LEGISLATURE

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S. P. 475, L. D. 1208, Bill, "An Act Establishing the Maine Medical Laboratory Act."

Amend said Bill in that part designated "§2013" by adding at the end the following underlined subsection (same in L. D. 1208):

'6. Radiology. The practice of radiology by a radiologist.'

Further amend said Bill in that part designated "§2026" by striking out in the 4th line (3rd line in L. D. 1208) the underlined word "Society" and inserting in place thereof the underlined word 'Association'; and by striking out in the 5th line (4th line in L. D. 1208) the underlined word "Society" and inserting in place thereof the underlined word 'Association'; and by striking out all of the last underlined sentence of the first paragraph and inserting in place thereof the following underlined sentence (same in L. D. 1208): 'If no such qualified persons are available, then the Governor shall substitute a physician licensed to practice medicine in the State of Maine whom he deems qualified.'

Further amend said Bill in that part designated "§2028" by striking out in the first and 2nd lines (first line of L. D. 1208) the underlined words "and the board"

Reported by the Committee on LEGAL AFFAIRS.

Reproduced and distributed pursuant to Senate Rule No. 11A.

(Filing No. S-152)